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SAFETY
•	 Disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or 

mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery may result 
in an explosion.

•	 Leaving a battery in an extremely high temperature 
surrounding environment may result in an explosion or 
the leakage of flammable liquid or gas.

•	 A battery subjected to extremely low air pressure may 
result in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid 
or gas.

•	 Do not disassemble, impinge, squeeze, or throw into fire.
•	 In case of serious expansion, do not continue to use.
•	 Do not use in high temperatures.
•	 To avoid risk of fire and burns, do not open, crush, or heat 

above 122°F / 50°C or incinerate. Follow eufy instructions 
for proper use.

•	 Do not charge the battery while discharging it.
•	 Charge the battery only via the USB port.

NOTICE
FCC Statement 
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this 
device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this 
device must accept any interference received, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation. 
Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved 
by the party responsible for compliance could void the 
user's authority to operate the equipment. 
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply 
with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 
15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide 
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reasonable protection against harmful interference in a 
residential installation. 
This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio 
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in 
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful 
interference to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful 
interference to radio or television reception, which can be 
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user 
is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or 
more of the following measures: (1) Reorient or relocate the 
receiving antenna. (2) Increase the separation between the 
equipment and receiver. (3) Connect the equipment into an 
outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver 
is connected. (4) Consult the dealer or an experienced 
radio/TV technician for help. 

Notice: Shielded cables
All connections to other computing devices must be made 
using shielded cables to maintain compliance with FCC 
regulations. 

The following importer is the responsible party:  
Company Name: POWER MOBILE LIFE, LLC 
Address:  10800 NE 8TH ST #900, BELLEVUE, WA, 98004, 
UNITED STATES 
Telephone: 1-800-988-7973

IC Statement
This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt 
RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions:  
(1) this device may not cause interference, and   
(2) this device must accept any interference, including 

interference that may cause undesired operation of the 
device.   
This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian 
ICES-003. 
CAN ICES (B)/ NMB (B)

EU Declaration of Conformity 
This product complies with the radio interference 
requirements of the European Community.

Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that this device 
is in compliance with the essential requirements and 
other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. For the 
declaration of conformity, visit the website: https://support.
eufy.com/s/articleRecommend?type=DownLoad&secondTy
pe=doc.

The following importer is the responsible party (contact for 
EU matters only): 
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Prinzenallee 15, 4054
9 Düsseldorf, Germany

This product is designed and manufactured with 
high quality materials and components, which can 
be recycled and reused. 

This symbol means the product must not be 
discarded as household waste, and should be 
delivered to an appropriate collection facility for 
recycling. Proper disposal and recycling helps 
protect natural resources, human health and the 
environment. For more information on disposal 
and recycling of this product, contact your local 
municipality, disposal service, or the shop where 
you bought this product.
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 DE
SICHERHEIT 
•	 Die Entsorgung einer Batterie in Feuer oder einem heißen 

Ofen oder das mechanische Zerkleinern oder Schneiden 
einer Batterie kann zu einer Explosion führen. 

•	 Das Verbleiben einer Batterie in einer Umgebung mit 
extrem hohen Temperaturen kann zu einer Explosion oder 
zum Austreten von entzündlicher Flüssigkeit oder Gas 
führen. 

•	 Wird ein Akku extrem niedrigem Luftdruck ausgesetzt, 
kann dies zu einer Explosion oder dem Austreten von 
brennbaren Flüssigkeiten oder Gasen führen. 

•	 Nicht zerlegen, stoßen, quetschen oder ins Feuer werfen. 
•	 Im Falle einer starken Ausdehnung nicht weiter 

verwenden. 
•	 Nicht bei hohen Temperaturen verwenden. 
•	 Um das Risiko von Feuer und Verbrennungen zu 

vermeiden, öffnen Sie das Gerät nicht, zerdrücken 
Sie es nicht, erhitzen Sie es nicht über 122°F / 50°C und 
verbrennen Sie es nicht. Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen 
von eufy für die ordnungsgemäße Verwendung. 

•	 Laden Sie den Akku nicht auf, während Sie ihn entladen. 
•	 Laden Sie den Akku nur über den USB-Anschluss auf.

Hinweis
EU-Konformitätserklärung  

Dieses Produkt entspricht den 
Funkstöranforderungen der Europäischen 
Gemeinschaft. 

Anker Innovations Limited erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Gerät 
die grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen relevanten 
Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU erfüllt. Für die 

Konformitätserklärung besuche bitte die Webseite: https://
support.eufy.com/s/articleRecommend?type=DownLoad&s
econdType=doc.

Der folgende Importeur ist verantwortlich (nur für EU-Belange):  
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Prinzenallee 15, 
40549 Düsseldorf, Germany

Dieses Produkt wurde aus hochwertigen Materialien 
und Komponenten entwickelt und hergestellt, die 
recycelt und wiederverwendet werden können. 

Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht 
über den Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf, sondern 
bei der entsprechenden Recycling-Sammelstelle 
abgegeben werden muss.Eine ordnungsgemäße 
Entsorgung und das Recycling helfen, natürliche 
Ressourcen, die menschliche Gesundheit und die 
Umwelt zu schützen.Für weitere Informationen zur 
Entsorgung und zum Recycling dieses Produkts 
wenden Sie sich an Ihre lokale Gemeindeverwaltung, 
den Entsorgungsdienst oder das Geschäft, in dem 
Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.
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 ES
SEGURIDAD 
•	 La eliminación de una batería en el fuego o en un horno 

caliente, o el aplastamiento o corte mecánico de una 
batería, puede provocar una explosión. 

•	 Dejar una batería en un entorno con temperaturas 
extremadamente altas puede provocar una explosión o 
la fuga de líquido o gas inflamable. 

•	 Si se somete una batería a una presión de aire 
extremadamente baja, esto podría provocar una 
explosión o la fuga de líquido o gas inflamable. 

•	 No desensambles, golpees, aprietes ni arrojes al fuego. 
•	 En caso de una expansión grave, no continúe usándolo. 
•	 No lo use a altas temperaturas. 
•	 Para evitar el riesgo de incendio y quemaduras, no abra, 

aplaste ni caliente por encima de 122°F / 50°C ni incinere. 
Siga las instrucciones de eufy para un uso adecuado. 

•	 No cargue la batería mientras la está descargando. 
•	 Cargue la batería solo a través del puerto USB.

Aviso
Declaración de conformidad de la UE  

Este producto cumple con los requisitos en materia 
de radiointerferencias de la Comunidad Europea. 

Por la presente, Anker Innovations Limited declara que 
este dispositivo cumple los requisitos esenciales y otras 
disposiciones pertinentes de la Directiva 2014/53/UE. Para 
consultar la declaración de conformidad, visite el sitio web: 
https://support.eufy.com/s/articleRecommend?type=Down
Load&secondType=doc.  

El siguiente importador es la parte responsable (contacto 
solo para la UE):  
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Prinzenallee 15, 40549 
Düsseldorf, Germany

Este producto se ha diseñado y fabricado con 
materiales y componentes de gran calidad que 
pueden reciclarse y reutilizarse.

Este símbolo indica que el producto no debe 
tirarse como si fuera un residuo doméstico, sino 
que debe depositarse en los puntos de recogida 
adecuados para su reciclaje. La eliminación y 
el reciclaje adecuados ayudan a proteger los 
recursos naturales, la salud de las personas y el 
medio ambiente.Para obtener más información 
acerca de la eliminación y el reciclaje de 
este producto, póngase en contacto con su 
ayuntamiento, el servicio de retirada de desechos o 
el establecimiento donde compró el producto.
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 FR
SÉCURITÉ 
•	 L'élimination d'une batterie dans le feu ou dans un four 

chaud, ou l'écrasement ou le découpage mécanique 
d'une batterie peuvent provoquer une explosion. 

•	 Le fait de laisser une batterie dans un environnement 
où la température est extrêmement élevée peut 
entraîner une explosion ou une fuite de liquide ou de gaz 
inflammable. 

•	 Une batterie soumise à une pression d'air extrêmement 
faible peut provoquer une explosion ou une fuite de 
liquide ou de gaz inflammable. 

•	 Ne pas démonter, empiéter, presser ou jeter au feu. 
•	 En cas d'expansion grave, ne pas continuer à utiliser. 
•	 Ne pas utiliser à des températures élevées. 
•	 Pour éviter tout risque d'incendie et de brûlures, ne pas 

ouvrir, écraser ou chauffer au-dessus de 50 °C/122 °F 
ou incinérer.  Suivre les instructions d'eufy pour une 
utilisation correcte. 

•	 Ne pas charger la batterie pendant qu'elle se décharge. 
•	 Charger la batterie uniquement via le port USB. 

Avis
Déclaration UE de conformité 

Ce produit est conforme aux exigences en 
matière d'interférences radio de la Communauté 
européenne.  

Anker Innovations Limited déclare par le présent document 
que cet appareil est conforme aux exigences essentielles 
et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive 
2014/53/EU. Pour consulter la déclaration de conformité, 
visitez le site Web suivant : https://support.eufy.com/s/articl

eRecommend?type=DownLoad&secondType=doc.    

L'importateur suivant est la partie responsable (contact pour 
les questions européennes uniquement):  
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Prinzenallee 15, 40549 
Düsseldorf, Germany

Ce produit a été conçu et fabriqué avec des 
matériaux et composants de haute qualité, qui 
peuvent être recyclés et réutilisés. 

Ce symbole signifie que le produit ne doit pas être 
jeté avec les déchets ménagers et doit être déposé 
dans un centre de collecte approprié pour être 
recyclé. Une élimination et un recyclage appropriés 
contribuent à protéger les ressources naturelles, la 
santé humaine et l’environnement.Pour en savoir 
plus sur l'élimination et le recyclage de ce produit, 
contactez votre municipalité, le service d'élimination 
des déchets ou le magasin où vous avez acheté ce 
produit.
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 IT
SICUREZZA 
•	 Lo smaltimento di una batteria nel fuoco o in un forno 

caldo, o la frantumazione o il taglio meccanico di una 
batteria possono causare un'esplosione. 

•	 Lasciare una batteria in un ambiente con temperature 
estremamente elevate può causare un'esplosione o la 
fuoriuscita di liquido o gas infiammabile. 

•	 Una batteria soggetta a pressione dell'aria 
estremamente bassa può provocare un'esplosione o la 
fuoriuscita di liquidi o gas infiammabili. 

•	 Non smontare, comprimere, schiacciare o gettare nel 
fuoco. 

•	 In caso di espansione significativa, non continuare a 
utilizzare. 

•	 Non utilizzare a temperature elevate. 
•	 Per evitare il rischio di incendi e ustioni, non aprire, 

schiacciare, riscaldare oltre 122°F / 50°C o incenerire. 
Segui le istruzioni di eufy per un uso corretto. 

•	 Non caricare la batteria mentre è in fase di scarica. 
•	 Caricare la batteria solo tramite la porta USB. 

Avviso
Dichiarazione di conformità UE 

Questo prodotto è conforme ai requisiti della 
Comunità europea relativi alle interferenze radio. 

Con il presente documento, Anker Innovations Limited 
dichiara che questo dispositivo è conforme ai requisiti 
fondamentali e alle altre disposizioni correlate previste 
dalla direttiva 2014/53/UE. Per la dichiarazione di 
conformità, visitare il sito Web: https://support.eufy.com/s/

articleRecommend?type=DownLoad&secondType=doc.      

Il seguente importatore è la parte responsabile (contatto 
esclusivamente per le questioni pertinenti all’UE):  
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Prinzenallee 15, 40549 
Düsseldorf, Germany

Questo prodotto è progettato e realizzato con 
materiali e componenti di alta qualità, che possono 
essere riciclati e riutilizzati. 

Questo simbolo indica che il prodotto non deve 
essere smaltito tra i rifiuti domestici e deve essere 
consegnato presso un centro di raccolta per il 
riciclo. Un corretto smaltimento e riciclo aiuta a 
proteggere le risorse naturali, la salute umana 
e l'ambiente. Per ulteriori informazioni sullo 
smaltimento e il riciclo, contattare il comune locale, 
il servizio di smaltimento o il negozio in cui è stato 
acquistato il prodotto.
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 JP
安全にご使用いただくために
•	 本製品を使用する際には、以下の警告・注意事項を必ずお守り
ください。警告・注意事項に従わない場合、火事や火傷、感電、
怪我等の重大な事故につながる恐れがあります。また、本書は
大切に保管してください。

•	 バッテリーは消耗品です。長期間の使用は内蔵電池が劣化し、
発火による火災等の思わぬ事故につながる可能性があります。
使用頻度に関わらず、2年を目安に買い換えてください。

警告：誤った取扱いにより、使用者が死亡または重症を負う可能性
がある場合に関する注意事項
•	 取扱説明書記載の方法でのみ使用すること。また、取扱説明書
記載の付属品のみを使用すること。 

•	 お子様や監督が必要な方は、安全な使い方を指導・説明できる
方の監視のもと使用すること。お子様や監督が必要な方の手の
届かない安全な場所に保管すること。

•	 本製品の動作温度（-20 ℃〜 50 ℃） を守って使用すること。
•	 感電のリスクがあるため、本製品を水濡れさせたり、濡れた手
で取り扱わないこと。

•	 火事や爆発、怪我につながる恐れがあるため、落下に十分注意
して使用すること。落下等により大きな衝撃を与えた場合、直
ちに使用を中止すること。

•	 火事や爆発、怪我につながる恐れがあるため、本製品を絶対に
分解、改造、修理しないこと。本製品の故障時は、弊社カスタ
マーサポートまでご連絡ください。

•	 火事や爆発、怪我につながる恐れがあるため、下記に該当する
不具合がある場合は直ちに使用を中止すること。	
・破損、水濡れ、製品の入力ポートおよび接触端子への異物混
入や付着	
・膨張、発煙、異臭、異常発熱、液漏れ、充放電異常（充電容
量が極端に少ないなど）

•	 火事や爆発、怪我につながる恐れがあるため、次のような環境

で使用、保管しないこと。	
・直射日光下、炎天下の車内、火気のある場所（製品動作温度
を超える状況が該当）	
・湿気の多い場所、水気のある場所	
・気圧が極端に低い環境

•	 火災・発熱の原因となるため、製品の入力ポートおよび接触端
子に水気やほこりなどの異物が付着している場合、取り除いて
使用すること。

•	 ショートの原因となるため、入力ポート及び接触端子にピンな
どの金属類を差し込まないこと。また、金属製のネックレスや
ヘアピンなどと一緒に持ち運んだり保管しないこと。

•	 本製品の充電完了後は、充電機器を接続したまま長時間放置し
ないこと。

•	 ケーブルは根元まで接続機器に差し込むこと。変形、損傷して
いるケーブルを接続しないこと。

•	 本製品および付属品の取扱時には、以下の点を守ること。 	
・引っ張らない	
・物で挟まない	
・傷つけない	
・破損させない	
・物を載せない	
・端子を変形させない

•	 万が一、製品本体から電解液が漏液した場合、素手で触らない
こと。電解液が皮膚に付着、もしくは目に入った場合、水道水
などで十分に洗い流した後、直ちに医師の診察を受けること。

•	 本製品に以下の症状がある場合、直ちに使用を中止すること。	
・本体の充電時間が以前より長い	
・バッテリー残量の減りが以前より早い	
・機器への給電が遅い、または充電できないことがある	
・製品本体が以前よりも熱く感じる	
・本体が膨張しているまたは破損している

注意：誤った取扱いをした時に、使用者が損害を負うおそれがある
場合に関する注意事項
•	 安全に充電するため、下記ケーブルを使用すること。	
・Anker のケーブル	
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・お使いの機器の純正ケーブル	
・MFi などの認証を取得したケーブル

•	 本製品の上に可燃物、ものを乗せないこと。
•	 熱がこもりやすい環境（布団やバッグ内など）で使用しないこと。
•	 本製品の充電中は発熱を伴うため触らないこと。長時間肌や衣
服に触れる状態、または近くに可燃物がある状態で本製品の充
電を行わないこと。

•	 お手入れの前に、本製品を全ての接続機器から取り外すこと。
•	 お手入れの際は、メガネ拭きなどの柔らかく乾いた布で優しく
拭くこと。化学薬品や洗剤を使用しないこと。

•	 バッテリーを長持ちさせるため、以下の事項を守ること。	
・本製品の充電残量が完全になくなる前に充電する	
・過放電を防ぐために、本製品を定期的に使用する	
・長時間使用しない場合、少なくとも 3ヶ月に一度充電する

免責
•	 本製品の使用または使用不能から生じる付随的な損害（記録内
容の変化・消失、事業利益の損失、事業の中断など）に関して、
当社は一切の責任を負いません。大切なデータは必ずバックア
ップを取ってください。

•	 本書の記載内容を守らないことにより生じた損害に関して、当
社は一切の責任を負いません。

電池のリサイクルについて：	
本製品に内蔵されているリチウムイオン電池はリサイクル
可能な貴重な資源です。リチウムイオン電池の取り外しは
お客様で行わず、排出協力店へお持ちください。排出協力
店の詳細は、一般社団法人 JBRC のホームページをご参照
ください。 https://www.jbrc.com/

 NL
VEILIGHEID 
•	 Het weggooien van een batterij in vuur of een hete 

oven, of het mechanisch pletten of doorsnijden van een 
batterij kan leiden tot een explosie. 

•	 Een batterij in een omgeving met extreem hoge 
temperaturen achterlaten kan leiden tot een explosie of 
het lekken van ontvlambare vloeistof of gas. 

•	 Als een accu wordt blootgesteld aan extreem lage 
luchtdruk, kan dit leiden tot een explosie of lekkage van 
brandbare vloeistof of gas. 

•	 Niet demonteren, beschadigen, samenpersen of in het 
vuur werpen. 

•	 In geval van ernstige uitzetting, niet blijven gebruiken. 
•	 Niet gebruiken bij hoge temperaturen. 
•	 Om het risico op brand en brandwonden te vermijden, 

open, verpletter of verhit niet boven 122°F / 50°C en 
verbrand het niet. Volg de instructies van eufy voor 
correct gebruik. 

•	 Laad de batterij niet op terwijl u deze ontlaadt. 
•	 Laad de batterij alleen op via de USB-poort.

Kennisgeving
Conformiteitsverklaring voor de EU  

Dit product voldoet aan de EU-vereisten met 
betrekking tot radio interferentie. 

Hierbij verklaart Anker Innovations Limited dat dit apparaat 
voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten en andere relevante 
bepalingen van Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De verklaring van 
conformiteit vindt u op de website: https://support.eufy.
com/s/articleRecommend?type=DownLoad&secondType=
doc      
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De volgende importeur is de verantwoordelijke partij (alleen 
voor EU-zaken contact opnemen):  
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Prinzenallee 15, 40549 
Düsseldorf, Germany 

Dit product is ontworpen en gefabriceerd met 
materialen en componenten van hoge kwaliteit die 
kunnen worden gerecycled en hergebruikt. 

Dit symbool betekent dat dit product niet mag 
worden weggegooid als huishoudelijk afval en 
moet worden ingeleverd bij een daarvoor bestemd 
inzamelpunt voor recycling. Door dit product op 
de juiste manier te  verwijderen en te recyclen, 
draagt u bij aan de bescherming van natuurlijke 
hulpbronnen, de gezondheid van de mens en 
het milieu.Neem voor meer informatie over de 
verwijdering en recycling van dit product contact 
op met uw gemeente, het afvalverwijderingsbedrijf 
of de winkel waar u dit product hebt gekocht.

 PT
SEGURANÇA 
•	 A eliminação de uma bateria no fogo ou em um forno 

quente, ou o esmagamento ou corte mecânico de uma 
bateria, pode resultar em uma explosão. 

•	 Deixar uma bateria em um ambiente com temperatura 
extremamente alta pode resultar em explosão ou 
vazamento de líquido ou gás inflamável. 

•	 A exposição de uma bateria a uma pressão de ar 
extremamente baixa pode resultar numa explosão ou na 
fuga de líquido ou gás inflamável. 

•	 Não desmonte, danifique, aperte ou jogue no fogo. 
•	 Em caso de expansão grave, não continue a usar. 
•	 Não use em altas temperaturas. 
•	 Para evitar risco de incêndio e queimaduras, não abra, 

esmague ou aqueça acima de 122°F / 50°C, nem incinere. 
Siga as instruções da eufy para o uso adequado. 

•	 Não carregue a bateria enquanto a estiver 
descarregando. 

•	 Carregue a bateria apenas através da porta USB. 

Aviso
Declaração de Conformidade da UE  

Este produto cumpre as normas de interferências 
de rádio da Comunidade Europeia. 

Por este meio, a Anker Innovations Limited declara que 
este dispositivo está em conformidade com os requisitos 
essenciais e outras disposições relevantes da Diretiva 
2014/53/UE. Para consultar a declaração de conformidade, 
visite o site: https://support.eufy.com/s/articleRecommend?
type=DownLoad&secondType=doc.
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O importador seguinte é a entidade responsável (contacte 
apenas para questões no âmbito da UE):  
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Prinzenallee 15, 40549 
Düsseldorf, Germany 

Este produto foi concebido e fabricado com 
materiais e componentes de alta qualidade que 
podem ser reciclados e reutilizados. 

Este símbolo significa que o produto não deve 
ser descartado como lixo doméstico e deve ser 
entregue numa instalação de recolha apropriada 
para reciclagem. A eliminação e a reciclagem 
corretas ajudam a proteger os recursos naturais, 
a saúde humana e o ambiente.Para obter mais 
informações sobre a eliminação e a reciclagem 
deste produto, contacte o seu município, os 
serviços de eliminação ou o local de compra do 
produto.

 AR

السلامة 
• التخلص من البطارية في النار أو في فرن ساخن، أو سحقها أو قطعها ميكانيكياً قد يؤدي 	

إلى حدوث انفجار. 
• قد يؤدي ترك البطارية في بيئة محيطة ذات درجة حرارة مرتفعة للغاية إلى حدوث انفجار أو 	

تسرب سائل أو غاز قابل للاشتعال. 
• قد يؤدي تعرض البطارية لضغط هواء منخفض للغاية إلى حدوث انفجار أو تسرب سائل 	

أو غاز قابل للاشتعال. 
• لا تفكك الجهاز أو تضغط عليه أو تعصره أو تلقيه في النار. 	
• في حالة التمدد الشديد، لا تستمر في الاستخدام. 	
• لا تستخدم في درجات الحرارة المرتفعة. 	
• لتجنب خطر الحريق والحروق، لا تفتح أو تسحق أو تسخن فوق F / 50°C°122 أو 	

تحرق. اتبع تعليمات eufy للاستخدام السليم. 
• لا تقم بشحن البطارية أثناء تفريغها. 	
• 	 .USB اشحن البطارية فقط عبر منفذ

إشعار
إعلان المطابقة للاتحاد الأوروبي 

يتوافق هذا المنتج مع متطلبات التداخل اللاسلكي الخاصة بالاتحاد الأوروبي. 
تقرّّ شركة Anker Innovations Limited بموجبه بأن هذا الجهاز متوافق 

مع المتطلبات الأساسية والأحكام الأخرى ذات الصلة بالتوجيه 2014/53/
https:// :للاطلاع على إعلان المطابقة، يُرُجى زيارة الموقع الإلكتروني .EU

support.eufy.com/s/articleRecommend?type=DownLoad&
.secondType=doc

المستورد التالي هو الطرف المسؤول )يُرُجى التواصل معه في المسائل المتعلقة بالاتحاد 
 الأوروبي فقط( :

 Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Prinzenallee 15, 40549
Düsseldorf, Germany
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تم تصميم هذا المنتج وتصنيعه باستخدام مواد ومكونات عالية الجودة يمكن إعادة 
تدويرها وإعادة استخدامها.

يعني هذا الرمز أنه يجب عدم التخلص من المنتج مثل النفايات المنزلية، بل يجب 
تسليمه لمنشأة تجميع ملائمة لإعادة تدويره. يساعد التخلص السليم من هذا المنتج 

وإعادة تدويره في حماية الموارد الطبيعية والصحة البشرية والبيئة. لمزيد من 
المعلومات عن التخلص من هذا المنتج وإعادة تدويره، تواصل مع البلدية المحلية لك 

أو خدمة التخلص من النفايات أو المتجر الذي اشتريت منه هذا المنتج.




